
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Network Professional Services & Monitoring  
(Annual with 4 Options to Renew)  
 
RFP 20-500562 

Procurement Agent 
 

Le’Shan L. Jones 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract 
 

N/A 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount  

CPA No. 1245846 
Layer 3 Communications 
 
Total Amount Awarded:  $3,014,013.69 
Initial Contract:                   $400,000.00 
Change Order No. 1            $619,754.01 
First Renewal:                     $859,870.76 
Second Renewal                  $978,106.36 
Change Order No. 2            $156,282.56 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
 

Total Amount Spent:       $2,888,528.62 
Initial Contract:                   $289,701.25 
Change Order No. 1            $596,704.01 
First Renewal:                     $796,227.03 
Second Renewal                  $634,927.80 
Change Order No. 2            $570,968.53 
 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  

Layer 3 Communications (Prime) 
Rodney Turner, President & CEO 
Years in business: 25 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 19 
 
 

Attachments 
 

User Department Memo Request 
Renewal Quotes 

 
 
 
 
 
 


